or her sole discretion, concludes have been satisfactorily performed. Payment shall be made 

within 30 Days of receipt of the invoice, unless the City notifies the Contractor that a dispute as 

to the invoice exists. In no event shall the amount of this Agreement exceed Fifty-Nine Million, 

Twenty-Eight Thousand, Four Hundred One Dollars ($59,028,401). The breakdown of 

charges associated with this Agreement appears in Appendix B.  In no event shall City be liable 

for interest or late charges for any late payments. 

(b) Rate Adjustments.  The current collective bargaining agreement 

(CBA) governing the City locations subject to this Agreement expires on June 30, 2021.